

60mm	50mm				
	Wireless earbuds instruction manual 1. Turn on: Take the earphone out of the charging case, then the earphone will automatically turn on the power and pair, or long press the touch button for 3 seconds to turn on. 2. Shutdown: Put the charging case into the automatic shutdown or long press the touch button for 5 seconds to shut down. 3. Play/pause. During playback, click one of the headset touch buttons to pause the playback. During pause, click to play again. 4. Answer or hang up a call. When an incoming call comes in, click one of the headset touch buttons to answer the call. 5. Double-click to adjust the up and down songs. Pairing connected headset how to boot and pair?	1. Remove the headphones from the charging case. At this time, the earphone will automatically turn on the power and match right. 2. Turn on your phone's Bluetooth, search and connect. If you encounter a single ear connection of the headset or cannot find the device, please put the headset back to the charging case, take the headset out of the charging case again and wait about 5 seconds before pairing the phone. Repeat the above steps. If you can not connect, please check whether the headset is charged. The headset will automatically shut down when it is charged!) Earphones should be stored in a dry and ventilated environment to avoid contact with oil, water vapor, steam, moisture and dust, so as not to affect product performance. 2. Avoid using irritating organic solvents or items containing these ingredients to clean earphones.	To charge the charging box, please choose the standard charger or meet the requirements of the charger. In order to ensure your normal use of the headset, please ensure that the headset power is sufficient. FAQ What if the earphone or charging case cannot be charged? Check whether the charging cable can normally charge other devices,or replace other charging cables to try charging .If the above steps cannot be charged,please contact the official customer service to apply for after-sales or replacement. What should i do if the earphone is out of power?	Some earphones will cause power consumption during transpotation and storage. After checking whether there is electricity in the charging case,put the earphones back to the charging case for charging. What if the earphone device cannot be found? First,make sure whether the Bluetooth of the mobile phone is on,and click the headset pair to connect.If the connection fails, put the headset back to the charging case and wait for a few seconds to remove the headset again,turn on Bluetooth search for the device.If you cannot connect,repeat the above steps or contact the official customer service. What Should I Do If The Package Is Damaged? Please Communicate With The Office Customer Service.	What Should I Do If Only One Earphone Is Connected? If the headset is connected to a single ear or the device cannot be searched,please put all the headphones back to the charging position of the headphones in the charging case,then remove the headphones from the charging case again and wait for about 5 seconds.One earphone will flash and the other earphone will turn off the lights,and then make a mobile phone pairing connection.(Repeat the above steps.If you cannot connect,check whether the headset is charged.The headset will be automatically disconnected when the charging case is charged.If it is not automatically disconnected,please manually disconnect the connection)

Manuel d'utilisation des écouteurs sans fil. 1.Rallumez: sokerz l'écouteur du boîtier de charge, puis l'écouteur allumera automatiquement l'alimentation et la paire, ou appuyez longuement sur le bouton tactile pendant 3 secondes pour l'allumer. 2.Shutdown: mettez le boîtier de charge dans l'arrêt automatique ou appuyez longuement sur le bouton tactile pendant 5 secondes pour s'arrêter. 3. Jouer / faire une pause. Pendant la lecture, cliquez sur l'un des boutons tactiles du casque pour mettre la lecture en pause. Pendant la pause, cliquez pour jouer à nouveau. 4. Answer ou raccrocher un appel. Lorsqu'un appel entrant entre en ligne de	compte, cliquez sur l'un des boutons Touch du casque pour répondre à l'appel. 5.Double-cliquez pour ajuster les chansons haut et bas. Couplage casque connecté comment démarrer et coupler? 1. Retirez les écouteurs de l'étui de charge. à ce moment, l'écouteur allumera automatiquement la puissance et correspondra à droite. 2.Rallumez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone, recherchez et connectez-vous. Si vous rencontrez une seule connexion auriculaire du casque ou ne trouvez pas l'appareil, veuillez remettre le casque sur le boîtier de charge, retirer le casque du boîtier de charge et attendre environ 5 secondes avant de coupler le téléphone. Répétez les étapes ci-dessus.	Si vous ne pouvez pas vous connecter, veuillez vérifier si le casque est chargé. Le casque s'éteindra automatiquement lorsqu'il sera chargé!). Les écouteurs doivent être entreposés dans un environnement sec et ventilé afin d'éviter tout contact avec l'huile, la vapeur d'eau, la vapeur, l'humidité et la poussière, afin de ne pas nuire au rendement du produit. 2. évitez d'utiliser des solvants organiques irritants ou des acides contenant ces ingrédients pour nettoyer les écouteurs. Pour charger la boîte de chargement, veuillez choisir le chargeur standard ou répondre aux exigences du chargeur. Afin d'assurer votre utilisation normale du casque, veuillez vous assurer que la puissance du casque est suffisante.	FAQ Que faire si l'écouteur ou le boîtier de charge ne peut pas être chargé? Que faire si l'écouteur ou le boîtier de charge ne peut pas être chargé? Vérifiez si le Charging . Les étapes précédentes. Ne peut pas être facturé, s'il vous plaît. Appliquez pour un remplacement après-vente ou un remplacement. Que dois-je faire si l'écouteur est hors tension? Certains écouteurs provoqueront une consommation d'énergie pendant le transpok et le stockage. Après avoir vérifié s'il y a de l'électricité dans le boîtier de charge, remettez les écouteurs dans le boîtier de charge pour le chargement.	Que faire si l'appareil d'écouteur est introuvable? Tout d'abord, Si la connexion échoue, remettez le casque en fonction de l'étui de charge et de l'attente pour un certain nombre de personnes. Veuillez noter que le téléphone pokable est activé et clique sur la paire d'écouteurs. Si la connexion échoue, remettez le casque à l'étui de charge et attendez que la connexion tombe en panne et que vous reposiez le casque sur le boîtier de charge et attendez que vous attendiez que la connexion ne soit pas compatible avec le téléphone pokable et le téléphone pokable. Quelques secondes pour enlever de nouveau le casque, Activez le nom de l'appareil. Si vous n'êtes pas en mesure de vous connecter, répétez ce qui précède ou contactez le service officiel de la clientèle. Que dois-je faire si le colis est	endommagé? Veuillez communiquer avec le Service à la clientèle du Bureau. Que dois-je faire si un seul écouteur est connecté? Si le casque est connecté à une seule oreille ou si l'appareil ne peut pas être recherché, veuillez remettre tous les écouteurs à la position de charge des écouteurs dans le boîtier de charge, puis retirer les écouteurs du boîtier de charge à nouveau et attendre environ 5 secondes. Un écouteur clignotera et l'autre écouteur éteindra les lumières, puis établira une connexion d'appariement de téléphone mobile. (répétez les étapes ci-dessus. Si vous ne pouvez pas vous connecter, vérifiez si le casque est rechargé.Le casque sera automatiquement déconnecté lorsque le boîtier de charge est chargé.Si il n'est pas automatiquement déconnecté, veuillez déconnecter manuellement la connexion)
---	---	--	---	---	--

Bedienungsanleitung ohne Wirbel. 1. Einschalten: nehmen. 2.Shutdown: setzen Sie die Ladebox in das automatische Herunterfahren oder drücken Sie die Touch-Taste 5 Sekunden lang, um sich zu. 3. Play / Pause. Drücken Sie während der Wiedergabe einen der Headset-Buttons, um die Wiedergabe zu unterbrechen. Während der Pause klickst du erneut, um zu spielen. 4. Anrufen oder aufhängen. Wenn ein eingehender Anruf eingeht, beantworteten Sie den Anruf, indem Sie auf einen der Headset-Buttons. 6.Doppelklick, um die auf- und absteigenden Songs anzupassen.	Angeschlossenes Headset paieren wie Boote und koppelt ich? 1. entfernen Sie die Kopfhörer aus der Ladebox. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt schaltet der Kopfhörer die Stromversorgung automatisch ein und passt nach rechts. 2.Wählen Sie das Smakphone auf, suchen und verbinden. Wenn Sie auf eine einzelne Ohr Verbindung des Headsatzes stoßen oder das Gerät nicht finden können, legen Sie das Headset bitte wieder auf die Ladebox, nehmen Sie das Headset erneut aus der Ladebox und waken Sie etwa 5 Sekunden, bevor Sie das Telefon koppeln. Wiederholen Sie die oben genannten Schritte. Wenn Sie eine Verbindung nicht herstellen können, überprüfen Sie bitte, ob das Headset geladen ist. Das Headset wird automatisch heruntergefahren, wenn es aufgeladen wird!).	Die Kopfhörer sollten in einer trockenen und belüfteten Umgebung gelagert werden, um den Kontakt mit Öl, Wasserdampf, Feuchtigkeit und Staub zu vermeiden und die Produktleistung nicht zu beeinträchtigen. vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von reizenden organischen Mitteln oder Produkten, die diese Inhaltsstoffe enthalten, um Kopfhörer zu reinigen. Um die Ladebox zu laden, wählen Sie bitte das Standardladergerät oder erfüllen Sie die Anforderungen des Ladergeräts. Um den normalen Betrieb des Headset sicherzustellen, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass die Leistung des Headsets ausreichend ist.	werden? überprüfen Sie, ob das Ladekabel andere Geräte normalerweise aufladen oder ersetzen kann. Andere Ladekabel, um zu versuchen, das Laden, die oben genannten Schritte können nicht aufgeladen werden, bitte. Wenden Sie sich an den offiziellen Kundendienst, um sich für den Kundendienst oder den Ersatz zu bewerben. Was tun, wenn mein Kopfhörer nicht mehr Strom hat? Einige Kopfhörer verursachen Stromverbrauch während des Transpoks und der Lagerung. Nachdem Sie überprüft haben, ob die Ladebox Strom enthält, legen Sie den Kopfhörer zum Laden zurück in die Ladekiste. Was ist, wenn das Kopfhörergerät nicht gefunden wird?	Erstens. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Mobiltelefon mit dem Radio eingeschaltet ist, und klicken Sie auf das Headset-paar, um die Verbindung zu verbinden.Wenn die Verbindung ausfällt, legen Sie das Headset auf die Ladetasche zurück, und waken Sie auf einige. Entfernen Sie das Headset in wenigen Sekunden, Aktivieren Sie die Gerätsuche am Gerät. Wenn Sie sich nicht verbinden können, wiederholen Sie die oben genannten Schritte oder kontaktieren Sie. Der offizielle Kundendienst. Was tun, wenn das Paket beschädigt wird? Bitte kommunizieren Sie mit dem Office Kundendienst. Was tun ein Kopfhörer ist nur an das Gerät angeschlossen? Wenn das Headset an ein einzelnes Ohr angeschlossen ist oder das Gerät nicht	durchsucht werden kann, stellen Sie bitte alle Kopfhörer in der Ladehülle wieder auf die Ladeposition des Kopfhörers, entfernen Sie den Kopfhörer erneut und waken Sie etwa 5 Sekunden.Eines Kopfhörer wird blitzend, der andere Kopfhörer wird das Licht ausschalten und eine Verbindung hergestellt. (wiederholen Sie die oben genannten Schritte. Wenn Sie die Verbindung nicht verbinden können, überprüfen Sie, ob das Headset geladen ist.) das Headset wird automatisch getrennt, wenn die Ladetasche geladen ist.11
--	--	---	---	--	---

Manual de instrucciones sobre auriculares despreocupados. 1. Encienda: Saque el auricular de la caja de carga, entonces el auricular encenderá automáticamente la energía y el par, o pulse el botón de toque durante 3 segundos para encenderlo. 2.Shutdown: Ponga el estuche de carga en el apagado automático o pulse el botón de toque durante 5 segundos para apagarlo. 3.Play/Pausa. Durante la reproducción, haga clic en uno de los botones táctiles de los auriculares para detener la reproducción. Durante la pausa, haga clic para reproducir de nuevo. 4. Responde o cuelga una llamada. Cuando llegue una llamada entrante, haga clic	en uno de los botones táctiles de los auriculares para responder a la llamada. 5. Doble - Haga clic para ajustar las canciones arriba y abajo. ¿Cómo arrancar y parear los auriculares conectados? 1. Retire los auriculares de la caja de carga. En este momento, el auricular encenderá automáticamente la potencia y coincidirá a la derecha. 2.Encienda el Bluetooth de su teléfono, busque y conecte. Si se encuentra con una sola conexión de oído del auricular o no puede encontrar el dispositivo, por favor ponga el auricular de nuevo en la caja de carga, tome el auricular de la caja de carga de nuevo y espere unos 5 segundos antes de emparejar el teléfono.	Repita los pasos anteriores. Si no puede conectarse, por favor compruebe si el auricular está cargado. (El auricular se apagará automáticamente cuando se cargue!) Los auriculares deben almacenarse en un entorno seco y ventilado para evitar el contacto con el aceite, el vapor de agua, el vapor, la humedad y el polvo, a fin de no afectar el rendimiento del producto. 2. Evite usar disolventes orgánicos irritantes o ácidos que contengan estos ingredientes para limpiar los auriculares. Para cargar la caja de carga, por favor elija el cargador estándar o cumpla los requisitos del cargador. Con el fin de garantizar su uso normal del auricular, por favor asegúrese de que la potencia de los auriculares es suficiente.	FAQ ¿Qué pasa si el auricular o el caso de carga no pueden ser cargados? Compruebe si el cable de carga puede, normalmente, recargar otros dispositivos, o reemplazar a otros cables de carga para probar la carga. Si los pasos anteriores no pueden ser cargados, por favor póngase en contacto con el servicio oficial de atención al cliente y solicitará una solicitud de sustitución después de las ventas o de sustitución de las mismas. . ¿Qué debo hacer si el auricular está fuera de servicio? Algunos auriculares causarán consumo de energía durante el transpoko y almacenamiento. Después de comprobar si hay electricidad en el	caso de carga, poner los auriculares de vuelta al caso de carga para la carga. ¿Y si el auricular no puede ser encontrado? Primero, Asegúrense de si el Bluetooth es el teléfono móvil, Y haga clic en el "Headset" del "Pair" para "Conectar" (Connect). Si la conexión falla, Pon el auricular de vuelta a + el caso de carga y esperar a un par de horas. . Segundos para eliminar el auricular de nuevo. Encienda el bluetooth y busque el dispositivo Bluetooth. Si no puede conectarse, repita los pasos anteriores o póngase en contacto con el oficial. Servicio de atención al cliente. ¿Qué debo hacer si el paquete está dañado?	Por favor, comuníquese con el Servicio al Cliente de la Oficina. ¿Qué debo hacer si sólo un auricular está conectado? Si el auricular está conectado a un solo oído o el dispositivo no puede ser revisado, por favor ponga todos los auriculares de vuelta a la posición de carga de los auriculares en el caso de carga, a continuación, retire los auriculares de la caja de carga de nuevo y espere unos 5 segundos.Un auricular se encenderá y el otro auricular apagará las luces, y luego hará una conexión de apareamiento del teléfono móvil. (Repita las etapas anteriores.Si no puede conectarse, compruebe si el auricular está cargado.El auricular se desconectará automáticamente cuando el caso de carga esté cargado. Si no se desconecta automáticamente, por favor desconecte manualmente la conexión)
---	---	---	--	---	--

Manuale di istruzioni per gli auricolari instancabili. 1. Accendere: togliere l'auricolare dalla custodia di ricarica, quindi l'auricolare accenderà automaticamente la potenza e la coppia, o premere a lungo il pulsante touch per 3 secondi per accendere. 2. Shutdown: Mettere la custodia di ricarica nello spegnimento automatico o premere a lungo il pulsante touch per 5 secondi per spegnersi. 3. Play / Pausa. Durante la riproduzione, fare clic su uno dei pulsanti auricolare touch per mettere in pausa la riproduzione. Durante la pausa, fare clic per giocare di nuovo. 4. Answer o riagganciare una chiamata. Quando arriva una chiamata in entrata, fare clic su uno dei pulsanti auricolare touch per	rispondere alla chiamata. 5. Doppio - Fare clic per regolare le canzoni su e giù. Pairing Connected Headset Come avviare e accoppiare? 1. Rimuovere le cuffie dalla custodia di ricarica. In questo momento, l'auricolare accenderà automaticamente la potenza e corrisponderà a destra. 2. Rivoltare sul Bluetooth del telefono, cercare e connettersi. Se si incontra una singola connessione auricolare dell'auricolare o non si riesce a trovare il dispositivo, si prega di rimettere l'auricolare alla custodia di ricarica, prendere la cuffia fuori dal caso di ricarica di nuovo e attendere circa 5 secondi prima di abbinare il telefono. Ripetere i passaggi di cui sopra.	Se non è possibile connettersi, si prega di verificare se l'auricolare è addebitato. L'auricolare si spegne automaticamente quando viene addebitato!) Gli auricolari devono essere conservati in un ambiente asciutto e ventilato per evitare il contatto con olio, vapore acqueo, vapore, umidità e polvere, in modo da non influenzare le prestazioni del prodotto. 2. Evitare di utilizzare solventi organici irritanti o elementi contenenti questi ingredienti per pulire gli auricolari. Per caricare la scatola di ricarica, si prega di scegliere il caricabatterie standard o soddisfare i requisiti del caricabatterie. Al fine di garantire il vostro uso normale dell'auricolare, si prega di garantire che la potenza dell'auricolare è sufficiente.	FAQ E se l'auricolare o il caso di ricarica non possono essere caricati? Verificare se il cavo di ricarica può normalmente addebitare altri dispositivi, o sostituire. Altri cavi di ricarica per provare la ricarica. If i passaggi di cui sopra non possono essere caricati, si prega di. Contattare il servizio ufficiale del cliente per richiedere "dopo le vendite" o la sostituzione. Cosa devo fare se l'auricolare e 'fuori corrente? Alcuni auricolari causeranno il consumo di energia durante il traspoko e lo stoccaggio. Dopo aver verificato se c'è elettricità nel caso di ricarica, rimettere gli auricolari alla custodia di ricarica per la ricarica.	E se il dispositivo dell'auricolare non potesse essere trovato? In primo luogo, assicurarsi se il Bluetooth del telefono cellulare è su, e fare clic su "The Headset" a "Connect.If the Connect.If the Connection fallisce, mettere l'auricolare indietro a" il caso di ricarica. E attendere un po 'di secondi per rimuovere di nuovo l'auricolare, accendere "Bluetooth" Ricerca. Per il dispositivo. Se non è possibile connettersi, ripetere i passaggi di cui sopra o contattare il funzionario. Servizio clienti. Cosa devo fare se il pacco e 'danneggiato? Si prega di comunicare con il Servizio Clienti Office.	Cosa devo fare se solo un auricolare è collegato? Se l'auricolare è collegato ad un singolo orecchio o il dispositivo non può essere cercato, si prega di rimettere tutte le cuffie alla posizione di ricarica delle cuffie nel caso di ricarica, quindi rimuovere le cuffie dalla custodia di ricarica di nuovo e aspettare per circa 5 secondi. Un auricolare lampeggia e l'altro auricolare spegnerà le luci, e quindi fare una connessione di accoppiamento del telefono cellulare. (Ripetere le fasi di cui sopra. Se non è possibile connettersi, verificare se l'auricolare è caricato. L'auricolare sarà automaticamente disconnesso quando il caso di ricarica è caricato.If non è automaticamente disconnesso
--	--	--	--	---	---

Wireless Earbuds取扱説明書 1.ターン：充電ケースからイヤホンを取り出し、イヤホンは自動的に電源を入れてペアになり、タッチボタンを3秒間押ししてオンにします。 2.シャットダウン：充電ケースを自動シャットダウンに入れたり、タッチボタンを5秒間押ししてシャットダウンしたりします。 3.play/pause。再生中に、ヘッドセットタッチボタンの1つをクリックして、再生を一時停止します。一時停止中に、クリックして再び再生します。 4.電話をかけるか、電話を切ってください。着信コールが入ったら、ヘッドセットタッチボタンの1つをクリックして、通話に応答します。 5.ダブルクリックして、上下の曲を調整します。	接続されたヘッドセットのペアリングブートとペアの方法は？ 1.ヘッドフォンを充電ケースから削除します。この時点で、イヤホンは自動的に電源をオンにし、右に一致させます。 2.携帯電話のbluetooth、検索、接続に変換します。ヘッドセットの1つの耳の接続に遭遇した場合、またはデバイスが見つからない場合は、ヘッドセットを充電ケースに戻し、ヘッドセットを充電ケースから再度取り出して、電話のペアリングの前に約5秒待ちます。上記の手順を繰り返します。接続できない場合は、ヘッドセットが充電されているかどうかを確認してください。ヘッドセットは充電されると自動的にシャットダウンされます！) イヤホンは、製品のパフォーマンスに影響を与えないように、オイル、水蒸気、蒸気、湿気、ほこりとの接触を避けるために、乾燥した換気環境に	保管する必要があります。2.刺激的な有機溶媒や、これらの材料を含むアイテムを使用してイヤホンをきれいにしないでください。 充電ボックスを充電するには、標準の充電器を選択するか、充電器の要件を満たしてください。ヘッドセットの通常の使用を確保するために、ヘッドセットの電力で十分であることを確認してください。 FAQ イヤホンや充電ケースを請求できない場合はどうなりますか？ 充電ケーブルが通常他のデバイスを充電できるか、交換できるかを確認します。 充電を試すために他の充電ケーブル、上記の手順は充電できません。	公式のカスタマーサービスに連絡して、アフターサービスまたは交換を申請してください。 イヤホンが動力を失っている場合はどうすればよいですか？ 一部のイヤホンは、輸送と貯蔵中に消費電力を引き起こします。充電ケースに電気があるかどうかを確認した後、充電のためにイヤホンを充電ケースに戻します。 イヤホンデバイスが見つからない場合はどうなりますか？ まず、携帯電話のBluetoothがオンになっているかどうかを確認し、ヘッドセットのペアリングをクリックして接続します。接続が失敗した場合は、ヘッドセットを充電ケースに戻します。 数秒待ってヘッドセットを再度削除し、デバイスのBluetooth検索をオンにします。接続できない場合は、上記の手順を繰り返すか、公式のカスタマーサービスに連絡してください。	パッケージLSが破壊したことを何をすべきですか？ Officeカスタマーサービスと通信してください。 1つのイヤホンだけが接続されているLFを何をすべきですか？ ヘッドセットが片耳に接続されている場合、またはデバイスを検索できない場合は、すべてをヘッドフォンを充電ケースのヘッドフォンの充電位置に戻し、充電ケースからヘッドフォンを再度取り外して、約5秒間待ちます。1つのイヤホンが点滅し、もう一方のイヤホンがライトをオフにし、携帯電話のペアリング接続を作成します。(上記のステップを繰り返します。接続できない場合、ヘッドセットが充電されているかどうかを確認します。ケースが請求されます。自動的に切断されていない場合は、接続を手動で切断してください)
--	--	---	--	---

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. NOTE:This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.	If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: -- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. -- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. -- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. -- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction				
--	--	--	--	--	--